KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1071590

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-003-25230-00-00

OPERATOR: License #__3/28 API No. 15 -
Name: Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises Spot Description:
Address 1: 22082 NE Neosho Rd _NW NE_SE NE g, 16 Twp. 2l g r 20 [O] East| | West
Address 2: 3655 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City: GARNETT state: KS Zip: 66032 , 1918 434 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Roger Kent Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (/82 ) 448-6995 CIne CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_3728 County;_Anderson
Name:  Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises Lease Name: L UGSLEY well # &
Wellsite Geologist: /2 Field Name: _ Bush City Shoestring
Purchaser: /a Producing Formation: _Squirrel
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1168 Kelly Bushing: 1168
0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 850 Plug Back Total Depth: 845
[ ] oil [] wsw [] swD [] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 20 Feet
[ ] Gas [ ] b&A [O] ENHR [ ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
[ CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from: 0
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): feet depth to: 845 Wi 920 o cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Chloride content; 9 ppm Fluid volume: 0 bbls

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

10/25/2011 10/26/2011 10/26/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

D Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

@ UIC Distribution

ALT [ [ [ Approved by: P23 pate. 01/11/2012




1071590

Well #:

Side Two

Operator Name: _Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises Lease Name: PUGSLEY 9-I

Sec. 16 s. R 20

Twp.21 [0]East [ ]West County: _Anderson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes [0]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [0]No Dark sand 834
Cores Taken [ Ives [FINo shale 850
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No
(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Gamma Ray/Neutron/CCL
CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 9.875 7 10 20 Portland 90
production 5.625 2.875 10 845 90
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
20 801.0 - 811.0
13 812.0 - 818.0
17 822.0 - 830.0
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ JVented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



11
38
160
31
69
10

40
22
14

16
166
21
59
28
23
15
13

12
13
17
11

16

R.J. Enterprise

22808 NE Neosho RD
Garnett, KS 66032

Pugsley 9-1

soil

clay rock
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
sandy shale
Bkn sand
sandy shale
Bkn sand
Dk sand
shale

14
52
212
243
312
322
327
367
389
403
410
426
592
613
672
700
723
738
751
759
766
773
785
798
815
819
830
834
850

Start 10-25-2011

Finish 10-26-2011

set 20’ 7”
ran 8445’2 7/8
cemented to surface 90 sxs

odor

good show
good show
good show
show

T.D.



M

GARNETT ._.mcm._xb.mc_m- HOMECENTER ,ﬂra@nOa_Mom _ | GARNETT .q.w;mawsnvwm HOMECENTER goasun_w,_ Mom
{768} 4455108 FAX {765) M4e-7188 RSRDYSTIE A qak@%#»m 86| M8T1% %ﬁégq

Pogh: | . _ sﬁﬂ L] s;aM“ : Pag 1_ - - .._ Tnvolo: ._S.wﬂﬂ
o S = | Y
Salarp 1 p)m.ré Acdiren code: . cueose 1170811 ssanp i MIKE ” Aoctiap cod: Owtun  11/08/11
Bl T Pﬁﬂ.ﬁﬁ%% 3% az“qnﬂ:ﬂﬁs- use . m ﬁﬂh&.&ﬂu a...:,ﬁ.ug NoT FORHOUBRIE

GARNETT, K8 82022 : ' !

oiti:..”st..sa Ordaryi — L] Cusoner & 000387 ‘ 9&3“.5:35 ety

= — — =il

2jsd

ADER__ 8 ] ! DEBORIFTION LA Priosiiom.._ ERSE, 2 EE%E?E
'&ﬁ Wn. . AL e .

TN CEMENTAM . : 86000 B00.00|Pl BAG [GPFA ||FLY ABHMIX &0 L88 PER BAG Sos0ma| 60000  M1040

;o 9808 P BAY OPRO PO oy 200 G0|FPL loME | MONAGHPALLET 180000m | 1800001 8000

, \ | 840000 84000|P| BAG [OPPO  LPORTLAND CEMENT-M9 e4i00sa|  BAI0D| 486480

PR PSS o

m

_ e e 4867 R T T — a0
} PP —r I ¥ SHP VA ANDERRION GOUNTY

‘ Laraacere RECEVED COMMUTE A0 1 GOD CORDTION e ) . foeneerene REGEVED COMPLITE MO 000D OONKTION ~mommmniTq gty 8028.00

) ’ o ¢ Nomtaxabio 0.00] = 825.08
! X X ‘

! , “ o .

__ 7
1 « Merchant Copy | .1+ Merchant Copy

|40 0 0 0 WA _.E__g__s__..____ﬁ_____w__________ 1 0 O A




	olicense: 3728
	oname: Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises
	oaddr1: 22082 NE Neosho Rd
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: GARNETT
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 66032
	ozip4: 1918
	ocontact: Roger Kent
	oarea: 785
	ophone: 448-6995
	clicense: 3728
	cname: Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises
	geologist: n/a
	purchaser: n/a
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: EOR
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 10/25/2011
	tdate: 10/26/2011
	cdate: 10/26/2011
	API: 15-003-25230-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 16
	Township: 21
	Range: 20
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 3655
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 434
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Anderson
	lname: PUGSLEY
	wellnumber: 9-I
	FieldName: Bush City Shoestring
	ProdFormation: Squirrel
	ElevationGL: 1168
	ElevationKB: 1168
	td: 850
	pbtd: 845
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 20
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 0
	Alt2CementCircTo: 845
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 90
	chloride: 0
	fluid: 0
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Yes
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Deanna Garrison
	Date Approved: 01/11/2012
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: 
Gamma Ray/Neutron/CCL	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Dark sand
	top1: 834
	datum1: 
	form2: shale
	top2: 850
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: surface
	size1: 9.875
	casing1: 7
	weight1: 10
	setting1: 20
	cement1: Portland
	sacks1: 90
	additive1: 
	purpose2: production
	size2: 5.625
	casing2: 2.875
	weight2: 10
	setting2: 845
	cement2: 
	sacks2: 90
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 20
	perf1: 801.0 - 811.0
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 13
	perf2: 812.0 - 818.0
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 17
	perf3: 822.0 - 830.0
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


