

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

#### 1071590

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed

Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15					
Name:	Spot Description:					
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West					
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section					
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section					
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:					
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW					
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:					
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:					
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:					
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:					
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:					
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:					
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet  Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?					
Operator:						
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)					
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:  Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD  Conv. to GSW	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls  Dewatering method used:					
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:					
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:					
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:					
SWD Permit #:	Quarter Sec Twp S. R					
☐ ENHR         Permit #:           ☐ GSW         Permit #:	County: Permit #:					
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date						

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY				
Letter of Confidentiality Received				
Date:				
Confidential Release Date:				
Wireline Log Received				
Geologist Report Received				
UIC Distribution				
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:				

Side Two



Operator Name:			Lease Name	e:			_ Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:					
time tool open and clos	sed, flowing and shut s if gas to surface tes	I base of formations per in pressures, whether set, along with final chart well site report.	shut-in pressure	reached s	static level,	hydrostatic press	sures, bottom h	ole temperature, fl
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Yes No		Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo		☐ Yes ☐ No	N	ame		Тор		Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy)	I Electronically	Yes No Yes No Yes No						
List All E. Logs Run:			RECORD [		Used			
	Size Hole	Report all strings set- Size Casing	-conductor, surface Weight		ate, producti Setting	on, etc.  Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percen
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs. / Ft.		Depth	Cement	Used	Additives
		ADDITIONA	L OFMENTING (	00115575	DECORD			
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING / :	SQUEEZE	RECORD			
Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	d		Type and F	Percent Additives	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)  Depth			
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Line	r Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed I	Production, SWD or ENI	HR. Producing Me	thod:	Gas Li	ift C	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water	В	bls. (	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	Used on Lease	Open Hole	METHOD OF COM	MPLETION: ually Comp omit ACO-5)	. Cor	nmingled mit ACO-4)	PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:
(If vented, Sub	mit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify) _						

## R.J. Enterprise 22808 NE Neosho RD Garnett, KS 66032

	Pugsley 9-	l	Start 10-25-2011
3	soil	3	Finish 10-26-2011
11	clay rock	14	
38	lime	52	
160	shale	212	
31	lime	243	
69	shale	312	
10	lime	322	
5	shale	327	set 20' 7"
40	lime	367	ran 844.5' 2 7/8
22	shale	389	cemented to surface 90 sxs
14	lime	403	
7	shale	410	
16	lime	426	
166	shale	592	
21	lime	613	
59	shale	672	
28	lime	700	
23	shale	723	
15	lime	738	
13	shale	751	
8	lime	759	
7	shale	766	
7	lime	773	
12	shale	785	
13	sandy shale	798	odor
17	Bkn sand	815	good show
4	sandy shale	819	good show
11	Bkn sand	830	good show
4	Dk sand	834	show
16	shale	850	T.D.

## 00.82 FIEDER Page: 1 SENTE ROGER KENT 29032 NE NECENO RO GARNETT, KS 55022 SHIP LI UM ITE MARILYN Instructions sionar 9: 0000357 GARNETT TRUE VALUE HOMECENTER 410 N Maple Garnett, KG 68052 (765) 449-7106 FAX (785) 448-7135 HORRODO GOOD IN ON A MANAGEMENT STATEMENT OF THE STATEMEN PORTLAND CEMENT-94# 1 - Merchant Copy Quelomer PO: Ship To: ROGER KENT (785) 449-5995 Taxable Non-taxable Tax # All Price/Uent nvoice: 10177669 9,4900 sus Time: 08:18:00 ship bale: 10/21/11 Invoice Date: 10/21/11 Due Date: 11/08/11 265.72 0.00 Merchant Copy INVOICE PRIOR EXTENSION 8.4900 288.72 TOTAL Males botel \$265.72 \$287.78 22,06 0FIDER 860.00 2.00 840.00 2.00 P BAG CPFA and The FOGGER KEINT SECRET HE NECOSHO FID GANNETT, KS 66038 SHIP I.! UM ITEM GARNETT TRUE VALUE HOMECENTER 410 N Maple Garnett, KS 68032 (786) 448-7106 FAX (786) 448-7135 \*\* \*\* 0000367 WHEN AN WELLER CONTRACT WAS ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PLY ASH MIX 80 LBS PER BAG MONARCH PALLET PORTLAND CEMENT-948 1 - Merchant Copy ustomer PO: DESCRIPTION TAB) 449-0055 NOT FOR HOUSE USE (786) 448-6998 Taxable Non-taxable Tax # Order St Alt Priou/Llom 5.0900 Mg 15.0000 PL 5.4800 Mg Invoice: 10177714 Time: 16:36:26 SHp bile: 10/21/11 Invoice Date: 10/21/11 Due Date: 11/08/11 Merchant Copy INVOICE TOTAL Sales total PRIOE 6.0900 6.4900 5410.40 3410.40 30.00 \$8025.00 825.95